
UConn (5-0,4-0 Big East) -vs- Villanova University (7-1,2-1 Big East)
12/22/20 at Bryn Mawr, PA

 
 

 
 
UConn 90

Villanova University 52

Date: 12/22/20
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Bryn Mawr, PA
Referees: Billy Smith,Karen Preato,Pualani Spurlock-Welsh
Notes: 2020-21 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. UConn vs Villanova.
Played at Finneran P

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UConn 23 19 19 29 90
Villanova University 17 12 8 15 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Paige Bueckers * 40 7-15 0-2 5-5 0-6 6 0 5 1 0 1 19
20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa * 22 7-9 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 4 3 2 3 1 19
13 Christyn Williams * 39 8-17 2-6 0-0 1-7 8 0 7 2 0 1 18
22 Evina Westbrook * 37 7-10 2-4 1-2 0-8 8 2 5 3 0 4 17
24 Anna Makurat * 35 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-9 9 0 3 1 0 1 3
44 Aubrey Griffin 17 2-5 0-0 3-5 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 2 7
11 Mir McLean 8 3-3 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 2 7
02 Autumn Chassion 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Piath Gabriel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-64 5-17 15-21 10-37 47 10 24 11 3 12 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 35-64   54.7 % 5-17   29.4 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Mortensen, Sarah * 33 7-14 3-8 0-0 4-5 9 2 1 1 0 1 17
20 Siegrist, Maddy * 39 6-22 3-7 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 4 1 4 15
14 Herlihy, Brianna * 29 3-12 2-6 1-2 3-8 11 3 4 5 3 0 9
15 Mullin, Brooke * 27 2-10 2-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 6
10 James, Raven * 24 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 7 2 0 0 3
12 Garzon, Lior 14 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 2
04 Gardler, Kenzie 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
32 Runyan, Bella 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Medina, Taliyah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Wajer, Brie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-69 11-39 1-2 12-23 35 17 19 16 4 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-69   29.0 % 11-39   28.2 % 1-2   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
UConn 23

Villanova University 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Paige Bueckers 20 4-7 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 11
20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 12 3-5 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 0 9
13 Christyn Williams 20 5-10 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 0 11
22 Evina Westbrook 20 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 7
24 Anna Makurat 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Aubrey Griffin 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
11 Mir McLean 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 3
2 Autumn Chassion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Piath Gabriel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 1-6 9-12 4-20 24 4 10 8 1 4 42
55.2 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Mortensen, Sarah 15 5-9 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 11
20 Siegrist, Maddy 20 5-13 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 3 13
14 Herlihy, Brianna 18 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 3 2 0 5
15 Mullin, Brooke 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 James, Raven 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0
12 Garzon, Lior 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gardler, Kenzie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Runyan, Bella 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Medina, Taliyah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Wajer, Brie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 5-19 0-0 3-11 14 8 11 6 2 4 29
34.3 % 26.3 % NaN



2nd Box Score
UConn 19

Villanova University 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Paige Bueckers 20 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 8
20 Olivia Nelson-Ododa 10 4-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 2 1 2 1 10
13 Christyn Williams 19 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 1 7
22 Evina Westbrook 17 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 3 10
24 Anna Makurat 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 1 3
44 Aubrey Griffin 10 2-4 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Mir McLean 3 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
2 Autumn Chassion 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Piath Gabriel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-35 4-11 6-9 6-17 23 6 14 3 2 8 48
54.3 % 36.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Mortensen, Sarah 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Siegrist, Maddy 19 1-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 4 1 1 2
14 Herlihy, Brianna 11 1-4 1-2 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 2 1 0 4
15 Mullin, Brooke 12 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
10 James, Raven 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
12 Garzon, Lior 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Gardler, Kenzie 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
32 Runyan, Bella 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Medina, Taliyah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Wajer, Brie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-34 6-20 1-2 9-12 21 9 8 10 2 2 23
23.5 % 30.0 % 50.0 %


